## RESOLUTION NO. T-2015-09-004R

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS TO SIGN CHECKS FOR CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIPEFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 08, 2015

Be it Resolved by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham in the County of Champaign, State of Illinois, as follows:

That Resolution No. T-2015-02-001R, Resolution Authorizing

Certain Individuals to Sign Checks in the Absence of The Township Supervisor

or the Town Clerk, adopted on the 2nd day of February 2015, is hereby

repealed, and the following is enacted in its place:

Michelle L. Mayol, Cunningham Township Supervisor, Carmen Mann, Caseworker in the Supervisor's Office, John D. Stebbins, Cunningham Township Assessor, Jamie Willard, Chief Deputy Assessor in the Assessor's Office, and Phyllis D. Clark, Township Clerk, are authorized to sign checks on the accounts of the Town of Cunningham.

The above-named persons are authorized to sign signature cards and any other documents or forms as required by banks and financial institutions doing business with the Town of Cunningham.

All checks shall require two signatures. When available, the Supervisor shall sign the checks and any other person named above shall sign the checks. When the Supervisor is not available, any two other persons named above shall sign checks.

Adopted by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, on September 08, 2015.